February  1999
PRELIMINARY
ML4803
8-Pin PFC and PWM Controller Combo
1
BLOCK DIAGRAM
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4803 is a space-saving controller for power factor

Fax: (408) 432-0295
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PFC/PWM FREQUENCY TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4803CP-1 67kHz / 67kHz 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
ML4803CS-1 67kHz / 67kHz 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4803IP-1 67kHz / 67kHz -40°C to 85°C 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
ML4803IS-1 67kHz / 67kHz -40°C to 85°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4803CP-2 67kHz / 134kHz 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
ML4803CS-2 67kHz / 134kHz 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4803IP-2 67kHz / 134kHz -40°C to 85°C 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
ML4803IS-2 67kHz / 134kHz -40°C to 85°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
© Micro Linear 1999.  is a registered trademark of Micro Linear Corporation. All other trademarks are the
property of their respective owners.
Products described herein may be covered by one or more of the following U.S. patents: 4,897,611; 4,964,026; 5,027,116;
5,281,862; 5,283,483; 5,418,502; 5,508,570; 5,510,727; 5,523,940; 5,546,017; 5,559,470; 5,565,761; 5,592,128; 5,594,376;